DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

TO USA AND INTERNATIONAL REGULATIONS

We declare that the following named materials and their component parts are in compliance with
the current USA and International Regulations* set forth by each country’s competent authority.

USA

Sales Code

DG-11
DG-13
DG-14
DG-17
DG-20
DG-0205
DG-R422
DG-R428
DG-Y410

Color

Pink
Red
Red-Orange
Yellow
Violet*
Orange
Cerise
Magenta
Yellow*

DermaGlo™ DG Colorants

D&C Colorants (C.I. Number)

Red 28 (C.1. 45410), Red 21 (C.I. 45380:2)
Orange 5 (C.I. 45370:1), Red 28 (C.1. 45410)
Yellow 7 (C.1. 45350:1), Orange 5 (C.I. 45370:1), Red 28 (C.I. 45410)

Yellow 7 (C.I. 45350:1)
Violet 2 (C.1. 60725)

Orange 5 (C.I. 45370:1)
Red 22 (C.I. 45380)
Red 28 (C.1. 45410)

Yellow 10 (C.1. 47005)

* Non-Fluorescent Colors (Not UV/Blacklight responsive)

**Provided regulatory information based on US FDA regulations

European Union & Japan

Sales Code

DG-11
DG-13
DG-14
DG-17
DG-20
DG-0205
DG-R422
DG-R428
DG-Y410

Color

Pink
Red
Red-Orange
Yellow
Violet*
Orange
Cerise
Magenta
Yellow*

D&C Colorants (C.I. Number)

Red 28 (C.I. 45410), Red 21 (C.I. 45380:2)
Orange 5 (C.I. 45370:1), Red 28 (C.I. 45410)
Yellow 7 (C.I. 45350:1), Orange 5 (C.I. 45370:1), Red 28 (C.1. 45410)

Yellow 7 (C.I. 45350:1)
Violet 2 (C.1. 60725)

Orange 5 (C.1. 45370:1)
Red 22 (C.I. 45380)
Red 28 (C.1. 45410)

Yellow E104 (C.1. 47005)

* Non-Fluorescent Colors (Not UV/Blacklight responsive)

**Provided regulatory information based on EU regulations
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DISCLAIMER: Our technical advice, information and statements - given verbally, in writing or in the form of test results - is offered for your guidance without warranty.
NO WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE IS MADE. This also applies where protective rights of third parties are involved. It does not release the user from
obligation to test the suitability of the products and formulas for the intended process and applications. Our guarantee is limited to the consistent quality of our product.

@DayGl(r



