## DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE TO USA AND INTERNATIONAL REGULATIONS

We declare that the following named materials and their component parts are in compliance with the current USA and International Regulations\* set forth by each country's competent authority.

## DermaGlo<sup>TM</sup> DG Colorants

## **USA**

Sales Code	Color	D&C Colorants (C.I. Number)	Lip**	Eye**	External**
DG-11	Pink	Red 28 (C.I. 45410), Red 21 (C.I. 45380:2)	Yes	No	Yes
DG-13	Red	Orange 5 (C.I. 45370:1), Red 28 (C.I. 45410)	Yes	No	Yes
DG-14	Red-Orange	Yellow 7 (C.I. 45350:1), Orange 5 (C.I. 45370:1), Red 28 (C.I. 45410)	No	No	Yes
DG-17	Yellow	Yellow 7 (C.I. 45350:1)	No	No	Yes
DG-20	Violet*	Violet 2 (C.I. 60725)	No	No	Yes
DG-O205	Orange	Orange 5 (C.I. 45370:1)	Yes	No	Yes
DG-R422	Cerise	Red 22 (C.I. 45380)	Yes	No	Yes
DG-R428	Magenta	Red 28 (C.I. 45410)	Yes	No	Yes
DG-Y410	Yellow*	Yellow 10 (C.I. 47005)	Yes	No	Yes

<sup>\*</sup> Non-Fluorescent Colors (Not UV/Blacklight responsive)

## **European Union & Japan**

Sales Code	Color	D&C Colorants (C.I. Number)	Lip**	Eye**	External**
DG-11	Pink	Red 28 (C.I. 45410), Red 21 (C.I. 45380:2)	Yes	Yes	Yes
DG-13	Red	Orange 5 (C.I. 45370:1), Red 28 (C.I. 45410)	Yes	Yes	Yes
DG-14	Red-Orange	Yellow 7 (C.I. 45350:1), Orange 5 (C.I. 45370:1), Red 28 (C.I. 45410)	No	Yes	Yes
DG-17	Yellow	Yellow 7 (C.I. 45350:1)	No	Yes	Yes
DG-20	Violet*	Violet 2 (C.I. 60725)	No	Yes	Yes
DG-O205	Orange	Orange 5 (C.I. 45370:1)	Yes	Yes	Yes
DG-R422	Cerise	Red 22 (C.I. 45380)	Yes	Yes	Yes
DG-R428	Magenta	Red 28 (C.I. 45410)	Yes	Yes	Yes
DG-Y410	Yellow*	Yellow E104 (C.I. 47005)	Yes	Yes	Yes

<sup>\*</sup> Non-Fluorescent Colors (Not UV/Blacklight responsive)



<sup>\*\*</sup>Provided regulatory information based on US FDA regulations

<sup>\*\*</sup>Provided regulatory information based on EU regulations

